TRC ELECTRONICS, INC.
Providing exceptional customer service since 1982
				               AC/DC Power Supply • 400W
                                       Power Partners PLDA400S-10-P Series
TRC ELECTRONICS, INC.   1.888.612.9514 		                          www.trcelectronics.com
© TT Electronics plc
General Note
All data sheets are subject to change without notice.
ISS.1    23/07/2020  Page: 1
TT Electronics | Power Partners, Inc
43 Broad Street Suite B206, Hudson, MA 01749, USA. t: +1 (978) 567-9600
Description:
The PLDA400S is a compact, enclosed AC-DC switching power supply that offers the option for current sharing.  This 9.84” x
2.36” platform offers up to 400W of continuous power across a wide range of operating temperatures, all while maintaining
a low emissions profile.  All models meet FCC, EN55011, CISPR11 class B emission limits, and comply with UL, CE, IEC, and
more.
Features:
• Wide Operating Temperature (-40°C to 80°C)
• Quiet, Fan less Operation
• 1+1 Current Share Capable
• Rugged, Conformal Coated PCB
• 3yr Warranty
• Universal Input
• High Reliability Design (MTBF: 200kh)
• OPP/SCP/OTP Protection Features
• Power Good (PG) Signal
Model Number Output
Voltage
Output
Current
Line
Regulation
Output Load
Regulation
Ripple & Noise
(Vp-p)
Average
Efficiency
@220 Vac
PLDA400S-10-P 5V 80.00A ±0.5% ±2% 200mV/150mV 88%
NOTES:
1. For operation at full rated power, mounting on a 400mm square aluminum plate is recommended to improve heat
dissipation. Contact our office for more details.
2. R&N Measured at 20MHz BW with 0.1µF ceramic and 100µF electrolytic capacitors in parallel with DC output at load.
TRC ELECTRONICS, INC.
Providing exceptional customer service since 1982
				               AC/DC Power Supply • 400W
                                       Power Partners PLDA400S-10-P Series
TRC ELECTRONICS, INC.   1.888.612.9514 		                          www.trcelectronics.com
© TT Electronics plc
General Note
All data sheets are subject to change without notice.
ISS.1    23/07/2020  Page: 2
TT Electronics | Power Partners, Inc
43 Broad Street Suite B206, Hudson, MA 01749, USA. t: +1 (978) 567-9600
Specifications
Input
Input Voltage  90-264VAC
Input Frequency  47-63Hz
Input Current  5A Max.
Inrush Current <80A peak @ 220VAC, cold start
Power Factor >0.95 @110Vac; >0.93 @220VAC full load
Efficiency 88% (220Vac input, full load)
Leakage Current <250µA max. I/O Leakage (264Vac/63Hz)
<3,500µA max. Earth Leakage (264Vac/63Hz)
Output
Total Output Power 400W1 (See Derating Curves)
Output Voltage 5VDC
Output Current 80A Max. (See Derating Curves)
Voltage Adjustability -17%, +2%
Set Point Accuracy ±2%
Line Regulation ±0.5%
Load Regulation ±2%
Hold Up Time 8ms (220Vac, 80% load)
Load Share Balance >90%
Minimum Load  No Minimum Load
Ripple and Noise <200mVpp2 from 0°C to 25°C
<150mVpp2 from 25°C to 80°C
Protection Features
Overpower Protection 106% - 137.5% Hiccup Mode
Overtemperature Protection 105°C ±5°C (Case temp of primary switches)
Short Circuit Protection  Auto Recovery
Environmental
Operating Temperature  -40°C to 80°C (See Derating Curves)
Storage Temperature -40°C to +85°C
Operating Humidity 20% - 90% non-condensing
Storage Humidity 10% - 95% non-condensing
General Specifications
Dimensions 2.36”W x 9.84”L  x 1.18”H
Weight 1.5lbs
MTBF >200K hours per MIL-HDBK-217F at full load and 25°C  ambient
TRC ELECTRONICS, INC.
Providing exceptional customer service since 1982
				               AC/DC Power Supply • 400W
                                       Power Partners PLDA400S-10-P Series
TRC ELECTRONICS, INC.   1.888.612.9514 		                          www.trcelectronics.com
© TT Electronics plc
General Note
All data sheets are subject to change without notice.
ISS.1    23/07/2020  Page: 3
TT Electronics | Power Partners, Inc
43 Broad Street Suite B206, Hudson, MA 01749, USA. t: +1 (978) 567-9600
 Specifications Continued
Safety
Approved to USA/Canada UL/cUL60950-1 2nd Ed
IEC60950-1:2005 2nd Ed.
Approved to Europe EN60950-1:2006
Isolation 3000VAC input to output
1500VAC input to ground
Isolation Resistance 10MΩ
*Consult with TT Electronics for information on additional country safety approvals
EMC
EMC (IEC60601-1-2:2014) FCC Class B Radiated & Conducted
EN55022/55024 Class B Radiated & Conducted
Harmonic Currents
Voltage Flicker
Electrostatic Discharge
Radiated Immunity
EFT/Burst
Surge Immunity
Conducted Immunity
Magnetic Field
Dips / Interruptions
IEC 61000-3-2: Class D
IEC 61000-3-3
IEC 61000-4-2: 8kV Air, 4kV contact
IEC 61000-4-3: 3V/m
IEC 61000-4-4: +/-1kV
IEC 61000-4-5: 2005 1kV differential
IEC 61000-4-6: 3Vrms
IEC 61000-4-8: 1A/m
IEC 61000-4-11:
TT Electronics | Power Partners, Inc
43 Broad Street Suite B206, Hudson, MA 01749, USA. t: +1 (978) 567-9600
© TT Electronics plc
General Note
All data sheets are subject to change without notice.
ISS.1   15/07/2020  Page: 3
 Specifications Continued
Safety
Approved to USA/Canada
UL60950-1
cUL60950-1
UL/cUL62368-1 (Pending)
Approved to Europe
TUV EN60950-1/A12: 2011
CB Report
EN62368-1 (In Process)
*Consult with TT Electronics for information on additional country safety approvals
EMC
EMC
FCC Class B Radiated & Conducted
CISPR22 Class B Radiated & Conducted
EN55022 Class B Radiated & Conducted
EN55024: 2010
Harmonic Currents
Voltage Flicker
Electrostatic Discharge
Radiated Immunity
EFT
Surge Immunity
Conducted Immunity
Power Frequency Magnetic Field Immunity
Dips/Interruptions
IEC 61000-3-2: Class A
IEC 61000-3-3
IEC 61000-4-2: 8kV Air, 6kV contact
IEC 61000-4-3: 3V/m
IEC 61000-4-4: +/-1kV
IEC 61000-4-5: 2005 1kV diff, 2kV com
IEC 61000-4-6: 3Vrms
IEC 61000-4-8: 1A/m
IEC 61000-4-11: 30% reduction for 500ms,>95% reduction for 10ms
TRC ELECTRONICS, INC.
Providing exceptional customer service since 1982
				               AC/DC Power Supply • 400W
                                       Power Partners PLDA400S-10-P Series
TRC ELECTRONICS, INC.   1.888.612.9514 		                          www.trcelectronics.com
TT Electronics | Power Partners, Inc
43 Broad Street Suite B206, Hudson, MA 01749, USA. t: +1 (978) 567-9600
© TT Electronics plc
General Note
All data sheets are subject to change without notice.
ISS.1   23/07/2020  Page: 4
Diagrams
TRC ELECTRONICS, INC.
Providing exceptional customer service since 1982
				               AC/DC Power Supply • 400W
                                       Power Partners PLDA400S-10-P Series
TRC ELECTRONICS, INC.   1.888.612.9514 		                          www.trcelectronics.com
TT Electronics | Power Partners, Inc
43 Broad Street Suite B206, Hudson, MA 01749, USA. t: +1 (978) 567-9600
© TT Electronics plc
General Note
All data sheets are subject to change without notice.
ISS.1   23/07/2020  Page: 5
TT Electronics | Power Partners, Inc
43 Broad Street Suite B206, Hudson, MA 01749, USA. t: +1 (978) 567-9600
© TT Electronics plc
General Note
All data sheets are subject to change without notice.
ISS.1   23/07/2020  Page: 5